FLAT BACKS HOTFIX

COLORS

ek

>
Miald
A

'ﬂ’ﬁ p

OSSO

v

5a)

Hotfix articles are generally not plating resistant.

4 Crystal

001

Crystal Hoffix Transparent?
001 HFT

Chalkwhite
279

White Opal
234

Light silk
261

Silk
391

Light Peach
362

Vintage Rose
319

Blush Rose
257

Light Rose
223

Rose Peach
262

Padparadscha
542

Indian Pink
289

Fireopal®
237

Hyacinth
236

Light Siam
227

Scarlet
276

Indian Siam?
327

Rose
209

Fuchsia
502

Ruby
501

Siam
208

*** designed by Jean Paul Gaultier

PN
K

Sl
o,

b «
)hi-

L4 LK X

S
h-'f

-
o

b

».
l_r"‘
v

r

4
5=
7

Al
&

4{9_.‘ -
o T}‘

= )

7
T &)’- F

SWAROVSKI

Burgundy
515

Amethyst
204

Purple Velvet
277

Cobalt
369

Tanzanite
539

Light Amethyst
212

Provence Lavender
283

Light Sapphire
211

Aquamarine
202

Sapphire
206

Capri Blue
243

Maijestic Blue'

296

Dark Indigo
288
Montana
207

Light Turquoise
263

Blue Zircon
229

Denim Blue
266

Black Diamond
215

Pacific Opal
390

Chrysolite
238

Peridot
214

Erinite
360

' Majestic Blue's intense ultramarine hue is difficult to recreate accurately in print

due to the fact that the CMYK color spectrum is used in the printing process.

In order to get a truer impression of its color, please use RGB digital pictures or,

ideally, ask for actual samples.

2 Only available in limited sizes.

SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM

S Fern Green
291
@ Emerald
205
gi\ Olivine
3 228
£ Khaki
vy 550
éﬂ“ Greige
= 284
;'- Light Grey Opal
v 383
Q:' b Light Colorado Topaz
‘mg 246
Ry Jonquil
v 213
P Citrine
\ 249
4 Yellow Opal
. 231
{:;J:i Light Topaz
vl 226
: ;* Sunflower
292
é" Topaz
# 203
@ Tangerine
o 259
Smoked Topaz
220
a Graphite
253
Jet
280
EFFECTS

Crystal Silver Shade
001 SSHA

Crystal Moonlight

001 MOL

Crystal Transmission
Hoffix Transparent
001 TRA HFT

&

2
-,

4

24

R

v’.ﬂ

o
&
\)'

-
A

QOO OC

A )"‘
&

-
-

by

o008 - 00080

Crystal Aurore Boreale
001 AB

Crystal Shimmer
001 SHIM

Crystal Luminous Green
001 IUMG

Crystal Golden Shadow
001 GSHA

Crystal Metallic Sunshine
001 METSH

Crystal Rose Gold
001 ROGL

Crystal Copper
001 COP

Crystal Volcano
001 VoL

Crystal Paradise Shine*
001 PARSH

Crystal Bermuda Blue
001 BBL

Crystal Metallic Blue
001 METBL

Crystal Meridian Blue
001 MBL

Crystal Blue Shade
001 BLSH

Crystal Scarabaeus Green™ **

001 SCCR

Crystal Rainbow Dark
001 RABDK

Crystal Iridescent Green
001 RIG

Crystal Dorado
001 DOR

Crystal Metallic Light Gold
001 MLGLD

Crystal Light Chrome
001 [TCH

Crystal Silver Night
001 SINI

Jet Nut
280 NUT

Jet Hematite
280 HEM

Colors and effects can appear different when illuminated with different light sources.

Swarovski uses standard light source D50 for color decision and comparison.

Classic Colors/Effects
Exclusive Colors/Effects

© 2018 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH



SWAROVSKI

FLAT BACKS HOTFIX

CRYSTAL LACQUERP®R®
EFFECTS

CRYSTAL SHINY
LACQUERP®R® EFFECTS

Crystal Ivory Cream
001 L106S

Crystal Light Coral
001 L116S

Ly

Crystal Royal Red
001 L107S

Crystal Peony Pink
00111138

Crystal Dark Red
001 L108S

T OO®

Crystal Lilac
001 L126S

\ Crystal Summer Blue
4% 00111148

& Crystal Royal Blue
\ .|

B

001 L110S

Crystal Azure Blue
00111128

Crystal Mint Green
001 L1158

§”, Crystal Royal Green
001 L109S

{(: . Crystal Lime
¢ W 00111255

. Crystal Buttercup
7001 11248

_% Crystal Dark Grey
v 001 L111S

CRYSTAL LACQUERP®®
DELITE EFFECTS

Crystal Light Grey Delite NEW!

001 L129D

£ Crystal Burgundy Delite NEW!
> 001 1132D

-

7 001 1130D

»

Crystal Ochre DelLite NEW!
 0011131D

‘-; Crystal Cappuccino DelLite NEW!

¥ 0011133D

Hotfix articles are generally not plating resistant.

*** designed by Jean Paul Gaultier

A Crystal Army Green Delite NEW!

CRYSTAL PATINA
EFFECTS

& '\?'_* Crystal Rose Patina
Y8 001 ROSPA

&:::E Crystal Black Patina

001 BLAPA

AB EFFECTS

mﬁ Light Siam Aurore Boreale
@y 27
J' -

“ Light Rose Aurore Boreale

223 AB

: Sapphire Aurore Boreale
% 206 AB

Jonquil Aurore Boreale
213 AB

Jet Aurore Boreale
280 AB

SATIN EFFECTS

iy . .
“e ' Sapphire Satin
206 SAT

£, . .
b Blue Zircon Satin
%’J# 229 SAT

SHIMMER EFFECTS

"4 Silk Shimmer
.7 391 SHIM

£9% Hyacinth Shimmer
2 236 SHIM
£S5V Light Siam Shimmer
y 227 SHIM
Siam Shimmer
208 SHIM
4 Fuchsia Shimmer
' 502 SHIM

Light Sapphire Shimmer
211 SHIM

Cobalt Shimmer
369 SHIM

.%.. Blue Zircon Shimmer
Ea

229 SHIM

Black Diamond Shimmer
215 SHIM

Colors and effects can appear different when illuminated with different light sources.

Swarovski uses standard light source D50 for color decision and comparison.

SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM

-
.-’rg

-
>

Peridot Shimmer
214 SHIM

Erinite Shimmer
360 SHIM

Light Colorado Topaz Shimmer
246 SHIM

Citrine Shimmer
249 SHIM

Light Topaz Shimmer
226 SHIM

Tangerine Shimmer
259 SHIM

Topaz Shimmer
203 SHIM

CABOCHONS

o

-

Crystal White Pearl
001 650

Crystal Nacre
001 191

Crystal Creampearl
001 291

Crystal Iridescent Dove Grey
001 954

Crystal Rose Gold
001 769

Crystal Vintage Gold
001 651

Crystal Golden Shadow
001 GSHA

Crystal Bronze Pearl
001 295

Crystal Rosaline Pearl
001 294

Crystal Scarabaeus Green™** Pearl
001 SCGR

Crystal Light Grey Pearl
001 616

Crystal Light Chrome
001 LTCH

Crystal Dark Grey Pearl
001 617

Jet

280

Jet Hematite

280 HEM

Classic Colors/Effects
Exclusive Colors/Effects

© 2018 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH

RIMMED FLAT BACKS

. 4 Crystal Light Chrome Z
X . 001 lTCHZ

% Crystal Dorado Z
) 001 DORZ

White Opal Light Chrome Z
W 2341CHZ

White Opal Dorado Z
\_J 234D0RZ

Light Siam Light Chrome Z
227 [TCHZ

Light Siam Dorado Z
227 DORZ

. Burgundy Light Chrome Z

515 ITCHZ

Burgundy Dorado Z
515 DORZ

ot Denim Blue Light Chrome Z
\t" & 266 [TCHZ

Denim Blue Dorado Z
266 DORZ
215 TCHZ

Black Diamond Dorado Z
215 DORZ

:‘:!i \!t Black Diamond Light Chrome Z

;‘;“ . Khaki Light Chrome Z
V¥ ssoumcrz

ol 2 Khaki Dorado Z
¥ s50D08R7

5 Greige Light Chrome Z
&g 284 [TCHZ

Greige Dorado Z
284 DORZ

Jet Light Chrome Z
280 LTCHZ

Jet Dorado Z
280 DORZ



FLAT BACKS HOTFIX

FRAMED FLAT BACKS

COLORS

e Crystal Silver Ring
%es 001 SR

Crystal Gun Metal Ring
001 GM

Crystal Gold Ring
001 GR

Silk Silver Ring
391 SR

Silk Gun Metal Ring
391 GM

Silk Gold Ring
391 GR

Light Rose Silver Ring
223 SR

Light Rose Gun Metal Ring
223 GM

Light Rose Gold Ring
223 GR

Light Siam Silver Ring
227 SR

Light Siam Gun Metal Ring
227 GM

Light Siam Gold Ring
227 GR

Denim Blue Silver Rin
266 SR

Denim Blue Gun Metal Rin
266 GM

Denim Blue Gold Rin
266 GR

Hotfix articles are generally not plating resistant.

*** designed by Jean Paul Gaultier

eee 000000

SWAROVSKI

Black Diamond Silver Ring
215 SR

Black Diamond Gun Metal Ring
215 GM

Black Diamond Gold Ring
215GR

Light Colorado Topaz Silver Ring
246 SR

Light Colorado Topaz Gun M. R.
246 GM

Light Colorado Topaz Gold Ring
246 GR

Jet Silver Ring
280 SR

Jet Gun Metal Ring
280 GM

Jet Gold Ring
280 GR

m
-
-
m
0
—
(%]

O

o,

M

O

™,
J

Crystal Silver Shade Silver Ring
001 SSHA SR

Crystal Silver Shade Gun M. R.
001 SSHA GM

Crystal Silver Shade Gold Ring
001 SSHA GR

Crystal Aurore Boreale Silver R.
001 AB SR

Crystal Aurore Boreale Gun M. R.
001 AB GM

Crystal Aurore Boreale Gold R.
001 AB GR

Colors and effects can appear different when illuminated with different light sources.

Swarovski uses standard light source D50 for color decision and comparison.

SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM

Crystal Golden Shadow Silver R.
001 GSHA SR

Crystal Golden Shadow Gun M. R.

001 GSHA GM

Crystal Golden Shadow Gold R.
001 GSHA GR

Crystal Scarabaeus Green* * * Silver R.

001 SCCGR SR

Crystal Scarabaeus Green™ ** Gun M.R.

001 SCGR GM

Crystal Scarabaeus Green* ** Gold R.

001 SCCGR CGR

Crystal Light Chrome Silver Ring
001 LTCH SR

Crystal Light Chrome Gun M. R.
001 LTCH GM

Crystal Light Chrome Gold Ring
001 [TCH GR

Crystal Silver Night Silver Ring
001 SINI'SR

Crystal Silver Night Gun Metal R.

001 SINIGM

Crystal Silver Night Gold Ring
001 SINI'GR

Jet Hematite Silver Ring
280 HEM SR

Jet Hematite Gun Metal Ring
280 HEM GM

Jet Hematite Gold Ring
280 HEM GR

Classic Colors/Effects
Exclusive Colors/Effects

© 2018 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH

FRAMED CABOCHONS

£
-

Crystal White Pearl Silver Ring
001 650 SR

Crystal White Pearl Gun Metal R.
001 650 GM

Crystal White Pearl Gold Ring
001 650 GR

Crystal Nacre Silver Ring
001 191 SR

Crystal Nacre Gun Metal Ring
001 191 GM

Crystal Nacre Gold Ring
001 191 GR

Crystal Creampearl Silver Ring
001 291 SR

Crystal Creampearl Gun Metal R.
001 291 GM

Crystal Creampearl Gold Ring
001 291 GR

Crystal Golden Shadow Silver R.
001 GSHA SR

Crystal Golden Shadow Gun M. R.
001 GSHA GM

Crystal Golden Shadow Gold Ring
001 GSHA GR

Jet Silver Ring
280 SR

Jet Gun Metal Ring
280 GM

Jet Gold Ring
280 GR

Jet Hematite Silver Ring
280 HEM SR

Jet Hematite Gun Metal Ring
280 HEM GM

Jet Hematite Gold Ring
280 HEM GR



FLAT BACKS HOTFIX

NUMERICAL ORDER

001 Crystal

001 191 Crystal Nacre

001 291 Crystal Creampearl

001 294 Crystal Rosaline Pearl

001 295 Crystal Bronze Pearl

001 616 Crystal Light Grey Pearl

001 617 Crystal Dark Grey Pearl

001 650 Crystal White Pearl

001 651 Crystal Vintage Gold Pearl

001 769 Crystal Rose Gold Pearl

001 954 Crystal Iridescent Dove Grey Pearl
001 AB Crystal Aurore Boreale

001 BBL Crystal Bermuda Blue

001 BLAPA  Crystal Black Patina

001 BLSH Crystal Blue Shade

001 COP Crystal Copper

001 DOR Crystal Dorado

001 DORZ  Crystal Dorado Z

001 GSHA  Crystal Golden Shadow

001 HFT Crystal Hoffix Transparent’

001 IRIG Crystal Iridescent Green

001 L106S  Crystal Ivory Cream

001 L107S  Crystal Royal Red

001 L1085 Crystal Dark Red

001 L109S  Crystal Royal Green

001 L110S  Crystal Roval Blue

001 L111S  Crystal Dark Gre:

001 1112S  Crystal Azure Blue

001 L113S  Crystal Peony Pink

001 1114S  Crystal Summer Blue

001 L1155 Crystal Mint Green

001 L116S  Crystal light Coral

001 L124S  Crystal Buttercup

001 11255  Crystal lime

001 L126S  Crystal Lilac

00111290  Crystal light Grey Delite* NEW!
001 1130D  Crystal Army Green Delite* NEW!
001 1131D  Crystal Ochre Delite* NEW!
001 1132D  Crystal Burgundy Delite* NEW!
001 1133D Crystal Cappuccino Delite* NEW!
001 TCH Crystal light Chrome

001 ITCHZ  Crystal light Chrome Z

001 lUMG  Crysfal luminous Green

001 MBL Crystal Meridian Blue

001 METBL  Crystal Metallic Blue

001 METSH  Crystal Metallic Sunshine

001 MIGLD  Crystal Metallic Light Gold

001 MOL Crystal Moonlight

001 PARSH  Crystal Paradise Shine™

001 RABDK  Crystal Rainbow Dark

001 ROGL  Crystal Rose Gold

001 ROSPA  Crystal Rose Patina

001 SCGR  Crystal Scarabaeus Green* **
001 SHIM Crystal Shimmer

SWAROVSKI

001 SINI Crystal Silver Night

001 SSHA  Crystal Silver Shade

001 TRA HFT Crystal Transmission Hotfix Transparent
001 VOL Crystal Volcano

202 Aquamarine

203 Topaz

203 SHIM  Topaz Shimmer

204 Amethyst

205 Emerald

206 Sapphire

206 AB Sapphire Aurore Boreale
206 SAT Sapphire Satin

207 Montana

208 Siam

208 SHIM  Siam Shimmer

209 Rose

211 Light Sapphire

211 SHIM  Llight Sapphire Shimmer
212 Light Amethyst

213 Jonquil

213 AB Jonquil Aurore Boreale
214 Peridot

214 SHIM  Peridot Shimmer

215 Black Diamond

215 DORZ  Black Diamond Dorado Z
215 ITCHZ  Black Diamond Light Chrome Z
215 SHIM  Black Diamond Shimmer
220 Smoked Topaz

223 Light Rose

223 AB Light Rose Aurore Boreale
226 light Topaz

226 SHIM  Llight Topaz Shimmer

227 Light Siam

227 AB Light Siam Aurore Boreale
227 DORZ  light Siam Dorado Z

227 ITCHZ  light Siam light Chrome Z
227 SHIM  light Siam Shimmer

228 Olivine

229 Blue Zircon

229 SAT Blue Zircon Satin

229 SHIM  Blue Zircon Shimmer
231 Yellow Opo\

234 White Opal

234 DORZ  White Opal Dorado Z
234 [TCHZ  White Opal Light Chrome Z
236 Hyacinth

236 SHIM  Hyacinth Shimmer

237 Fireopal®

238 Chrysolite

243 Capri Blue

246 Light Colorado Topaz
246 SHIM  Llight Colorado Topaz Shimmer
249 Citrine

249 SHIM  Citrine Shimmer

Classic Colors/Effects:

For details on available colors and effects for each article within the product groups,

please see the product matrix of the respective item in the Collection 2018.

For color and effect samples, please see the corresponding color chart.

The plating resistance of effects is tested according to Swarovski’s plating guidelines
(SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM). Customers are advised to carry out their own

tests if their plating parameters diverge from Swarovski plating guidelines.

*

>k

* ok ok

N

SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM

Crystals are not resistant to plating and similar processing.

Crystals are resistant to plating only if they are F-foiled.

designed by Jean Paul Gaultier

Maijestic Blue's intense ultramarine hue is difficult to recreate accurately in print

due to the fact that the CMYK color spectrum is used in the printing process.

In order to get a truer impression of its color, please use RGB digital pictures or,

ideally, ask for actual samples.

Only available in limited sizes.

253 Graphite

257 Blush Rose

259 Tangerine

259 SHIM Tangerine Shimmer
261 Light Silk

262 Rose Peach

263 Light Turquoise

266 Denim Blue

266 DORZ  Denim Blue Dorado Z
266 [TCHZ  Denim Blue light Chrome Z
276 Scarlet

277 Purple Velvet

279 Chalkwhite

280 Jet

280 AB Jet Aurore Boreale
280 DORZ  Jet Dorado Z

280 HEM Jet Hematite

280 LTCHZ  Jet Light Chrome Z
280 NUT Jet Nut

283 Provence Lavender
284 Creige

284 DORZ  Greige Dorado Z
284 |TCHZ  Greige light Chrome Z
288 Dark Indigo

289 Indian Pink

291 Fern Green

292 Sunflower

296 Maijestic Blue!

319 Vintage Rose

327 Indian Siam?

360 Erinite

360 SHIM Erinite Shimmer

362 Light Peach

369 Cobalt

369 SHIM  Cobalt Shimmer
383 Light Grey Opal

390 Pacific Opal

391 Silk

391 SHIM  Silk Shimmer

501 Ruby

502 Fuchsia

502 SHIM  Fuchsia Shimmer
515 Burgundy

515 DORZ  Burgundy Dorado Z
515 ITCHZ ~ Burgundy light Chrome Z
539 Tanzanite

542 Padparadscha

550 Khaki

550 DORZ  Khaki Dorado Z
550 ITCHZ  Khaki light Chrome Z

This color range offers a wide choice of traditional

Swarovski crystal colors and effects.

Exclusive Colors/Effects: This color range is offered exclusively by Swarovski.

Colors and effects can appear different when illuminated with different light sources.

Swarovski uses standard light source D50 for color decision and comparison. Slight

changes in shades are unavoidable. Colors may vary according to cut and foiling.

The composition of Advanced Crystal is compliant with regulatory industry norms and

laws regarding the restriction or prohibition of certain substances in the most relevant

segments of our customers. Please note that the comp|iunce of the crystc| colors

Citrine, Fireopal, Hyacinth, Light Siam, Siam, and Yellow Opal varies according to

certain industry regulations. Those regulations are indicated with * in the compliance

overview. Indian Siam and Scarlet (option to Lt. Siam) conform to all CLEAR-lists.

© 2018 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH

For further information please visit SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM



FLAT BACKS HOTFIX

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

Amethyst (204)

Aquamarine (202)

Black Diamond (215)

Black Diamond Dorado Z (215 DORZ)
Black Diamond light Chrome Z (215 LTCHZ)
Black Diamond Shimmer (215 SHIM)
Blue Zircon (229)

Blue Zircon Satin (229 SAT)

Blue Zircon Shimmer (229 SHIM)
Blush Rose (257

Burgundy (515)

Burgundy Dorado Z (515 DORZ)
Burgundy Light Chrome Z (515 LTCHZ)
Capri Blue (243)

Chalkwhite (279)

Chrysolite (238)

Citrine (249)

Citrine Shimmer (249 SHIM)

Cobalt (369)

Cobalt Shimmer (369 SHIM)

Crystal (001)

Crystal Shimmer (001 SHIM)

Crystal Army Green Delite (001 L130D)* NEW!

Crystal Aurore Boreale (001 AB)

Crystal Azure Blue (001 L112S)

Crystal Bermuda Blue (001 BBL)

Crystal Black Patina (001 BLAPA]

Crystal Blue Shade (001 BLSH)

Crystal Bronze Pearl (001 295)

Crystal Burgundy Delite (001 L132D)* NEW!
Crystal Buttercup (001 1124S)

Crystal Cappuccino Delite (001 L133D]* NEW!

Crystal Copper (001 COP)

Crystal Creampearl (001 291)
Crystal Dark Grey Pearl (001 617)
Crystal Dark Grey (001 [1118)
Crystal Dark Red (001 L108S)
Crystal Dorado (001 DOR)

Crystal Dorado Z (001 DORZ)
Crystal Golden Shadow (001 GSHA)
Crystal Hoffix Transparent (001 HFT)?
Crystal Iridescent Dove Grey Pearl (001 954)
Crystal Iridescent Green (001 IRIG)
Crystal lvory Cream (001 L106S)
Crystal light Chrome (001 [TCH)
Crystal Light Chrome Z (001 LTCHZ)
Crystal light Coral (001 L116S)
Crystal light Grey Delite (001 L129D]* NEW!
Crystal Light Grey Pearl (001 616)
Crystal lilac (001 L1265

Crystal Lime (001 L1255

Crystal luminous Green (001 LUMG)
Crystal Meridian Blue (001 MBL]

SWAROVSKI

Crystal Mefallic Blue (001 METBL)
Crystal Metallic Light Gold (001 MLGLD)
Crystal Metallic Sunshine (001 METSH)
Crystal Mint Green (001 L115S)
Crystal Moonlight (001 MOL|

Crystal Nacre (001 191)

Crystal Ochre Delite (001 L131D)* NEW!
Crystal Paradise Shine (001 PARSH)*
Crystal Peony Pink (001 L113S)
Crystal Rosaline Pearl (001 294)
Crystal Rainbow Dark (001 RABDK)
Crystal Rose Gold (001 ROGL)
Crystal Rose Gold Pearl (001 769)
Crystal Rose Patina (001 ROSPA)
Crystal Royal Blue (001 L110S)
Crystal Royal Green (001 L109S)
Crystal Royal Red (001 L107S)

Crystal Scarabaeus Green (001 SCGR)***
Crystal Silver Night (001 SINI)

Crystal Silver Shade (001 SSHA]
Crystal Summer Blue (001 L114S)
Crystal Transmission Hoffix Transparent (001 TRA HFT)
Crystal Vintage Gold Pearl (001 651)
Crystal Volcano (001 VOL)

Crystal White Pearl (001 650)

Dark Indigo (288)

Denim Blue (266)

Denim Blue Dorado Z (266 DORZ)
Denim Blue light Chrome Z (266 LTCHZ]
Emerald (205)

Erinite (360)

Erinite Shimmer (360 SHIM)

Fern Green (291)

Fireopal (2372

Fuchsia (502)

Fuchsia Shimmer (502 SHIM)

Graphite {253

Creige (284

Greige Dorado Z (284 DORZ)

Greige Llight Chrome Z (284 LTCHZ)
Hyacinth (2306)

Hyacinth Shimmer (236 SHIM)

Indian Pink (289)

Indian Siam (327]?

Jet (280)

Jet Aurore Boreale (280 AB)

Jet Dorado Z (280 DORZ)

Jet Hematite (280 HEM)

Jet Light Chrome Z (280 LTCHZ)

Jet Nut (280 NUT)

Jonquil (213)

Jonquil Aurore Boreale {213 AB)

Khaki (550)

Classic Colors/Effects:

For details on available colors and effects for each article within the product groups,

please see the product matrix of the respective item in the Collection 2018.

For color and effect samples, please see the corresponding color chart.

The plating resistance of effects is tested according to Swarovski’s plating guidelines

(SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM). Customers are advised to carry out their own

Khaki Dorado Z (550 DORZ)

Khaki Light Chrome Z (550 LTCHZ)
Light Amethyst (212)

Light Colorado Topaz (246)

Light Colorado Topaz Shimmer (246 SHIM)
Light Grey Opal (383

Light Peach (362)

light Rose (223)

Light Rose Aurore Boreale (223 AB)
Light Sapphire (211)

Light Sapphire Shimmer (211 SHIM)
Light Siam (227)

Light Siam Aurore Boreale (227 AB)
Light Siam Dorado Z (227 DORZ)
Light Siam Light Chrome Z (227 [TCHZ)
Light Siam Shimmer (227 SHIM)
Light Silk (261)

light Topaz (226)

Light Topaz Shimmer (226 SHIM)
Light Turquoise (263)

Maiestic Blue [296]!

Montana (207)

Olivine (228)

Pacific Opal (390)

Padparadscha (542)

Peridot (214)

Peridot Shimmer (214 SHIM)
Provence lavender (283)

Purple Velvet (277)

Rose (209)

Rose Peach (262)

Ruby (501)

Sapphire (206)

Sapphire Aurore Boreale (206 AB)
Sapphire Satin {206 SAT)

Scarlet (276)

Siam (208)

Siam Shimmer (208 SHIM)

Silkk (3971)

Silk Shimmer (391 SHIM)

Smoked Topaz (220)

Sunflower (292)

Tangerine (259

Tangerine Shimmer (259 SHIM)
Tanzanite (539)

Topaz (203)

Topaz Shimmer (203 SHIM)
Vintage Rose (319)

White Opal (234)

White Opal Dorado Z (234 DORZ)
White Opal Light Chrome Z (234 [TCHZ)
Yellow Opal (231

This color range offers a wide choice of traditional

Swarovski crystal colors and effects.

Exclusive Colors/Effects: This color range is offered exclusively by Swarovski.

Colors and effects can appear different when illuminated with different light sources.

tests if their plating parameters diverge from Swarovski plating guidelines.

*

*

*

*

*k

designed by Jean Paul Gaultier

due to the fact that the CMYK color spectrum is used in the printing process.

In order to get a truer impression of its color, please use RGB digital pictures or,

ideally, ask for actual samples.

N

Only available in limited sizes.

SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM

Crystals are not resistant to plating and similar processing.

Crystals are resistant to plating only if they are F-foiled.

Maijestic Blue's intense ultramarine hue is difficult to recreate accurately in print

Swarovski uses standard light source D50 for color decision and comparison. Slight

changes in shades are unavoidable. Colors may vary according to cut and foiling.

The composition of Advanced Crystal is compliant with regulatory industry norms and

laws regarding the restriction or prohibition of certain substances in the most relevant

segments of our customers. Please note that the comp|iance of the crystc| colors

Citrine, Fireopal, Hyacinth, Light Siam, Siam, and Yellow Opal varies according to

© 2018 D. Swarovski Distribution GmbH

certain industry regulations. Those regulations are indicated with * in the compliance
overview. Indian Siam and Scarlet (option to Lt. Siam) conform to all CLEAR-lists.

For further information please visit SWAROVSKI-PROFESSIONAL.COM



